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	Champion and Agency Leads

	Role
	Name
	Email
	Phone

	REE Project “Champion”
	Larry Cullumber
	Larry.Cullumber@ars.usda.gov
	301-504-1695 

	REE Co-Agency Lead
	Anne Riordan
	Anne.Riordan@ars.usda.gov
	202-720-9305

	REE Co-Agency Lead
	Michael Wiggett
	Michael.Wiggett@usda.gov
	970-492-7048
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	REE Sub-Agency Points of Contact 

	Agency 
	Name 
	E-mail 
	Phone Number 

	HQ Acquisition & Property 
	Denise Roberts 
	Denise.Roberts@ars.usda.gov 
	 301-504-1727 

	HQ Facilities 
	Brenda Wood 
	Brenda.Wood@ars.usda.gov 
	 301-504-1171 

	NPS OCIO 
	Deborah Cicala 
	dcicala@nal.usda.gov 
	 301-504-7524 

	NAL 
	Diana Lemon 
	dlemon@nal.usda.gov 
	 301-504-5574 

	ERS 
	Leslee Lowstuter 
	lesleel@ers.usda.gov 
	 202-694-5111 

	NASS 
	Barbara Nelson 
	Barbara.Nelson2@usda.gov 
	 202-720-4913 

	CSREES 
	Aunica Brockel 
	abrockel@csrees.usda.gov 
	 202-401-0253 


Back to the Top
	ARS Area Office Points of Contact 

	Area Office 
	Name 
	E-mail 
	Phone Number 

	Northern Plains Area (NPA) 
	Phil Dailey 
	phil.dailey@ars.usda.gov 
	 970-492-7010 

	Southern Plains Area (SPA) 
	Mike Downing 
	mdowning@spa.ars.usda.gov 
	 979-260-9446 

	Mid-West Area (MWA) 
	Georgetta Stonewall 
	gstonewall@mwa.ars.usda.gov 
	 309-681-6624 

	Pacific West Area (PWA) 
	Louise Levenson-Snitz 
	lsnitz@pw.ars.usda.gov 
	 510-559-6022 

	North Atlantic Area (NAA) 
	Eileen LeGates 
	eileen.legates@ars.usda.gov 
	 215-233-6551 

	South Atlantic Area (SAA) 
	Gerald Brunson 
	gbrunson@saa.ars.usda.gov 
	 706-546-3532 

	Mid-South Area (MSA) 
	Terry Krutz 
	tkrutz@msa-stoneville.ars.usda.gov 
	 662-686-5361 

	Beltsville Area (BA) 
	Katrina Washington 
	washingk@ba.ars.usda.gov 
	 301-504-5534 
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	ARS Commitment Document Resolution Managers 

	Area Office 
	Name 
	Email Address 
	Phone Number 

	BA 
	SANDRA JACKSON 
	JACKSONS@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5152 

	BA 
	JOSEPH LACOUR 
	LACOURJ@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5542 

	BA 
	ERICA MARTIN 
	MARTINE@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5980 

	BA 
	MERLEAN PUGH 
	PUGHM@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5906 

	BA 
	JENNIFER COURCHAINE 
	MADIGAJ@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5978 

	FMD 
	BRIAN FONG 
	BRIAN.FONG@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-4844 

	FMD 
	CASSANDRA SMITH 
	CASSANDRA.SMITH@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1297 

	FMD 
	CHERYL KERSEY 
	CHERYL.KERSEY@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1295 

	FMD 
	MICHELLE GARNER 
	MICHELLE.GARNER@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1275 

	FMD 
	SHAMLA SMITH 
	SHAMLA.SMITH@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1296 

	FMD 
	CHRISTINE BAILEY 
	CHRISTY.BAILEY@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1273 

	FMD 
	KIM HOLLAND 
	KIM.HOLLAND@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1274 

	FMD 
	KIM PARKS 
	KIM.PARKS@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1272 

	FMD 
	LISA BALDUS 
	LISA.BALDUS@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1300 

	MSA 
	DEBRA MAGEE 
	DMAGEE@MSA-STONEVILLE.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	662-686-5205 

	MSA 
	JUSTINE BRYSON 
	JBRYSON@MSA-STONEVILLE.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	662-686-5202 

	MWA 
	MARY VOLK 
	JVOLK@MWA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	(309) 681-6629 

	MWA 
	LAURA ABNEY 
	LAURA.ABNEY@MWA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	(309) 681-6630 

	MWA 
	LISA GETTINGER 
	LGETTINGER@MWA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	(309) 681-6604 

	NAA 
	RUDOLF FUCHS 
	RUDY.FUCHS@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	215-233-6637 

	NAA 
	SANDRA DUBOIS 
	SANDRA.DUBOIS@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	215-233-6547 

	NAL 
	DIANA LEMON 
	DLEMON@NAL.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5574 

	NAL 
	YOLANDA FUNDERBURK 
	YFUNDERBURK@NAL.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5573 

	NPA 
	BECKY BRAUN 
	BECKY.BRAUN@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	970-492-7009 

	NPA 
	KENDRA MCGEHEE 
	KENDRA.MCGEHEE@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	970-492-7025 

	NPA 
	PHILLIP DAILEY 
	PHIL.DAILEY@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	970-492-7010 

	PWA 
	JOYCE DANIELS 
	JDANIELS@PW.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	510-559-6007 

	PWA 
	JANET TSUKAHIRA 
	JTSUKAHIRA@PW.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	510-559-6008 

	SAA 
	JOANNE GOINGS 
	JGOINGS@SAA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	706-546-3326 

	SAA 
	CHRIS SHERLOCK 
	SHERLOCK@SAA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	706-546-3192 

	SPA 
	BARBARA CRANE 
	BCRANE@SPA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	979-260-9447 

	SPA 
	BRENDA WHITWELL 
	BWHITWELL@SPA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	979-260-9494 

	ERS 
	LISHA DOUGLAS 
	LDOUGLAS@ERS.USDA.GOV 
	202-694-5410 

	CSREES 
	CHARLES POTOK 
	CPOTOK@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	202-690-0095 

	CSREES 
	ALLISON OPICKA 
	AOPICKA@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	202-720-3017 

	NASS 
	BARBARA NELSON 
	BJNELSON@NASS.USDA.GOV 
	202-720-4913 

	NASS 
	PAULA NORTH 
	PNORTH@NASS.USDA.GOV 
	202-720-4782 
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	ARS Obligation Document Resolution Managers 

	Area Office 
	Name 
	Email Address 
	Phone Number 

	APD 
	RONALD ROUSE 
	RONALD.ROUSE@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	202-720-7891 

	APD 
	STEPHEN SCHAEFER 
	STEPHEN.SCHAEFER@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	202-720-7365 

	APD 
	MEGHAN RYAN 
	MEGHAN.RYAN@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1744 

	APD 
	ANGELIA FLEMING LOGGIE 
	ANGELIA.FLEMINGLOGGIE@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1730 

	BA 
	MICHAEL WESLEY 
	WESLEYM@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-6071 

	BA 
	ANGELA BIANCO-WINGERT 
	BIANCOA@BA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-5548 

	FD 
	BRENDA WOOD 
	BRENDA.WOOD@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1171 

	FD 
	PATRICK REILLY 
	PATRICK.REILLY@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-4520 

	FD 
	REGINA HERCHAK 
	REGINA.HERCHACK@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1179 

	HQ 
	NICOLE COLEMAN 
	NICOLE.COLEMAN@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	301-504-1075 

	MSA 
	HURON VIRDEN 
	HVIRDEN@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	662-686-5388 

	MSA 
	TERRY KRUTZ 
	TKRUTZ@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	662-686-5361 

	MWA 
	GEORGETTA STONEWALL 
	GSTONEWALL@MWA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	(309) 681-6624 

	MWA 
	REBECCA HOLZINGER 
	RHOLZINGER@MWA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	(309) 681-6616 

	NAA 
	EILEEN LEGATES 
	EILEEN.LEGATES@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	215-233-6551 

	NAA 
	LISA BOTELLA 
	LISA.BOTELLA@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	215-233-6555 

	NPA 
	ANGELA DRUDIK 
	ANGELA.DRUDIK@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	970-492-7046 

	NPA 
	LEE SHEA 
	LEE.SHEA@ARS.USDA.GOV 
	970-492-7015 

	PWA 
	GIFFORD GIFFORD 
	FGIFFORD@PW.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	510-550-6017 

	PWA 
	JACK NELSON 
	JNELSON@PW.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	510-559-6016 

	PWA 
	LOUISE LEVENSON-SNITZ 
	LSNITZ@PW.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	510-559-6022 

	SAA 
	PATRICIA JONES 
	PLJONES@SAA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	706-546-3533 

	SAA 
	ELAINE WOOD 
	WOODE@SAA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	706-546-3534 

	SAA 
	GERALD BRUNSON 
	GBRUNSON@SAA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	706-546-3532 

	SPA 
	ANDUIN JASTER 
	AJASTER@SPA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	979-260-9475 

	SPA 
	MICHAEL DOWNING 
	MDOWNING@SPA.ARS.USDA.GOV 
	979-260-9446 
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	CSREES, ERS, NASS Document Resolution Managers

	Agency
	Name
	Email Address
	Phone Number

	CSREES
	Charlie Potok
	cpotok@ars.usda.gov
	202-690-0095 

	CSREES
	Allison Opicka
	aopicka@ars.usda.gov
	202-720-3017 

	ERS
	Lisha Douglas
	ldouglas@ers.usda.gov
	202-694-5410 

	NASS
	Barbara Nelson
	Barbara.Nelson2@usda.gov
	 202-720-4913

	NASS
	Paula North
	pnorth@nass.usda.gov
	202-720-4782 
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	Financial Management Points of Contact 

	Agency
	Name
	Email
	Phone Number

	ARS
	Michelle Garner
	Michelle.Garner@ars.usda.gov
	301-504-1275

	CSREES
	Charlie Potok
	cpotok@ars.usda.gov
	202-690-0095 

	ERS
	Leslee Lowstuter
	lesleel@ers.usda.gov
	 202-694-5111

	NASS
	Craig Flynn
	Craig.Flynn@usda.gov
	202-690-3492 
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	FFIS Security Administrators

	Agency
	Name
	Email
	Phone Number

	ARS/ CSREES
	Nicole Coleman
	Nicole.Coleman@ars.usda.gov
	301-504-1075

	ERS
	Frank Tirado
	ftirado@ers.usda.gov
	202-694-5095 

	NASS
	Dave Brooks
	Dave.Brooks@usda.gov 
	202-720-6019 
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	AgLearn Coordinators

	Agency
	Name
	Email
	Phone Number

	ARS
	Keith Ware
	Keith.Ware@ars.usda.gov
	202-720-2390 

	NASS
	Sylvia Magbanua 
	Sylvia.Magbanua@usda.gov
	202-720-6488 

	CSREES
	Janine Gillis 
	JGillis@csrees.usda.gov
	202-401-0201 

	ERS
	Sharon Smallwood 
	Sharons@ers.usda.gov
	202-694-5061 
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